

## **EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/09/2024

08/09/2024 THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST. PHONE (970) 248-8300 Moody-Valley Insurance Agency, Inc. 760 Horizon Drive, Suite 302 Acuity PO Box 58 **Grand Junction** CO 81506 FAX (A/C, No): (970) 242-1894 certrequestgj@moodyins.com 53082-0058 Sheboygan ADDRESS CODE: SUB CODE: AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: 00020441 LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBER INSURED Arrowhead Improvements Association, Inc. EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE PO Box 68 CONTINUED UNTIL 03/23/2024 03/23/2025 TERMINATED IF CHECKED THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED: Cimarron CO 81220 PROPERTY INFORMATION LOCATION/DESCRIPTION Loc #1 20991 Alpine Plateau Rd, Cimarron, CO 81220 Contractors Equipment- Blanket Location Loc #2 2069 Sprice Road-Arrohead Subdivision Leased to Arrowhead Fire Department Cimarron, CO 81220 THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. COVERAGE INFORMATION PERILS INSURED BASIC BROAD SPECIAL COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS AMOUNT OF INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE Loc #1 Building 1, Replacement Cost 237,385 10,000 Loc #2 Building 1, Replacement Cost 965,615 10,000 Loc #2 Building 2, Replacement Cost 10.000 13,599 Loc #2 Building 3, Replacement Cost 13,599 10,000 Contractors Equipment 641,277 2,500 REMARKS (Including Special Conditions) CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS ADDITIONAL INSURED LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE Certificate Holder LOAN# Arrowhead Improvements Association PO Box 68 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Moodry-Vallery Insurance togenary CO 81220 Cimarron

ACORD 27 (2016/03)

© 1993-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.